In accordance with

Rules 6 2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_l QO 2
the insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s soante  INOtice of statement of affairs

Inscivency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

Company number | 0 I?ITFFI?I?,T

AR

14/01/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IThe East India Company Fine Foods Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full ferename(s) Nimish

Surname Patel

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number I 58

Street ' Hugh Street

Post town I London

County/Region I

Postcode ls‘w|1 vV |4'E|R

Country

n Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number l @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ another hguidator,

Post town

County/Region |

Postcode | | l | |

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[ofz [0 [efofi[s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

S D[

Signature date

YK A A 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Nimish Patel

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

RE10 Restructuring and Advisory

Lirmnited
I Address

I Post town

58 Hugh Street

London
County/Region

= Tslwlalv] alelr

| Country

|nx

| Telephane

0207 355 6161

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1 0




Rule 6.3 and 6.4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of The East India Company Fine Foods Limited
(Registration no. 05243353) on the 2 January 2019 being a date not more than
14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: Mr Arvind%
Signed:

Dated: 2 January 2019




The East India Company Fine Foods Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged Assets:

Leasehold Improvements

Office Equipment and machinery
Furniture and Fixtures

Design and Developments

Share in Subsidiary and Related Undertakings
Rent Deposits

Stock

Trade and Other Debtors

Prepayments & accrued income
Amount due from associated companies
VAT Receivable

Bank Balance

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Al - Summary of liabilities

Book Value | Estimated to Realise |
876,260 uncertain
50,546 15,500
54,084 13,500
395,533 -
10 -
147,469 -
707,452 43,500
396,238 78,327
83,675 -
718,198 2,500
4,089 4,089
24,494 24,494
3,458,048 181,910

[¥icAEstimated to'Realise 5251

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from above) 181,910

Liabilities:
Preferential creditors:

Arrcars of Pay
Arrears in Holiday Pay

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges

(21,974)
(18,393)

(40,367)
141,543

141,543

141,543

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought dowmn) -

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

141,543

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors and other creditors
Amounts due to HMRC - PAYE
Employee unsecured claim

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital

8,367,587

24,875

142,850
(8,535,312)

(8,393,769)
118,340 (118,340)

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Signature B

(8,512,109)

Date Z(/i ,%!a; .



| €6'LT6°13

V9 ZOY ‘Buipeay “yied ssoutsng [euoneuIug Sulpeay

pajnry astrern J smodio) 40

TVSS6THF cwopuo] ‘moy ssoumeg ol Wneo s poNUIT TULD

1 A . (oodep)

0'910°993 ZO 1M ‘WOPUOT ARG IOWASOD ST | o conimon pue eide
P8 660°€13 sueqLY IS ‘PO PIPUICH Y€1 9SnOH 23USRE]) {p1ojpueT) yeeug yooud |

0 VY LLYF N T e — Wﬂqwm panwir] (LAd )swoL 1dd

0 $Lv193 ZLE T1H SqWO0AM UBIH YosSo) ‘peoy UONEwo)) Do SIS umwmmﬁm“m

‘co ‘ , patuny

BRUSH'EST AXT ST M “UOPLOT “R0NG INPUa) 8-, Fuipea] [PUoNLILRLY OFY
_ _ J | 068913 _ ZHL 8 LAY s3] “CanqqiL), ‘Aem ped Yoouny, | sao1aag ofiw) podjry |
| _ _ | 89'60€'c3 | XV1 1Y Preoy Aingiog sze]d xedy (201 2001 W | 20UBUL] 2SSV AI0WRPLY |
_ _ _ | 100% | Dar 61T B 15op IH sBUT MITA 1omol 1 | 014 Amasg pue a1y 1qV |
_ ] | | LI'1ses _ HHE TMN TOPUOT POy WEHIM LE-SE | 24 2] uosippy |
_ _ | | 16623 | adl 1pNg “essng Ay a1eFsioystg proy i T | WOXSPGETHY |

“uo1ss9s50d s Auedwoo oy ut Auadoid 1040 9] Jo TOUSII FUNIIR]D SI0NPII PUB SIOIALLS 10 spooT Jo Addns oy Jo soueape w pied sjunous
Fupueo $IOWOISNO PUB SIUIWSAISE o[BS [FUOTIIPUOO 10 FUlsea] [o1eys ‘oseyaind-an Jopun s10j1paId AUR AJIUSPL pUR SIONPSI) [[& SPN[SUL ISTIL N0 A DION

SHOLIdAYD ANVAINOD

! |




_ ﬁ | es'e69%63 1 Q9 £H) SIYSIY) pazply 2snoypoosy | powuIr] wENIA SHI |

_ | [ 65°86L°sEL’LF ] AXT S1M UOPUO] 3015 JAPUOD §- | uro] dnop 9 |
_ | | EXis _ IXT STM ‘UOpu0T Wens Npuo) 8-, | PY1 w0 DM |
e ‘ . pajury
VY Lv8'eF Hd9 T4 ‘Peoy Juo3 MON ‘ISNO SAtIeg Hoqry 77 s10a003 Bunsapy wdiog
00053 . VL ZdH ‘Pesdioy payury
PUBH "PROY WInoqpay] nubnuU ssuisng mﬁﬂdvhmz SJDH suonn[og 1007 WRILJ
917953 900£0 ‘uteds ‘aluroiry $7 BN | 1S Avedmio) asdig
00°000° 17 oquicokyy “yBiH proy Ampunog ‘ostoy JW_WAO _o..._..m POIULIT 2085y UBULS'T SUEL(]
_ 0T L0T'LF ﬁ SOV 108 ‘PI0JRISH ‘28eU2A0)g PROY YHOANYM b HU[) _ oy 10107 lungudsag
DO'8LLy quaYy “Houyoouy ‘OuE] souning ‘uolseg fwﬂwmﬁoﬁ penwrj Apuno,] 1dsouer)
— WTLET UOpUOT PIAIISI A, ‘SiinG JusuBeURy 2012 I21BAN - NRULSIAU] [B3)] ZISUWIO)) _
$8°5£0°927 HOPUO'] PRSI, DTS WOWSHRBIN ITWD | oy oy

| | [oose13 AdS 9HH EInquIpg ‘proy UIABUMIN 9F Surokooy sytomadirey) |

‘uoissassod s Auedurod oy ur Appadoud 1040 ap1 Jo UORUI)AI FUIUMe]D SIONPIIO PUE §301AISS 10 spood Jo Ajddns oy Jo soueape ur pred sjonourm
SUIWIE]D SISWOISTO PUE SJUSUNIZE J[s [RUONIPUOD JO FuISed] [PReyd aseyornd-aIy Jopum sI0)IpaId AU AJHudpt Pue SIGNPSIo [[B SPA[OU ISNULNO X 310N

SHOLIdTID ANVAINOD
qd



96'6L1F HNS 1S panun
‘PrRymLISAY) “yed ABojouysoy uolsun(] ‘ABpy SIMUS A BIPSN DS I / pRMr] punogaseu]

0¥ SLL1T HX8 CINY “xassy ‘plojuoy] Is0)) h&mﬁﬂJ SUOLEDINIIIIO.) SSIUISIE 9HUF]
by 7 QLI 998 SHeH

RACEL UOM YT A8 PISWOP] StEIsT Suipri] 1005V “g MMup) PIHUIT SSHACD SHEPIORPH

OV L6KF VdE 6NF ‘4qqV wrelem ‘peoy aurysdn zei | §otaleg Buruear) plosey

SO°'SL8YTH dvy vl TAVd - W

‘loodmAry  pog  swend)  Csuopeixdg  Acudajosu)

. BUIY) '0yZSUBNG IOLSIP NYZITH pnury QD Suifeyorgydunungd
wory ONGSAE [RINSHPU] OBQUYY ‘PROY A UBD B OFON reofuays noyzSwenn
. @z IVH
00'8917 MOLBF PeOy Suyo[ 3§ L OSMOH UG 10004 pif sAsoju[ [eqolD
| ovsez13 AQ¥ 9AM Poosureyaiog proy aPAY 8E1 POIWI'] DI5PIEL)
09'99°st3 YR TV S¥Y “E51LE XOF 0d dzd
: £IOSIAPY 29 Sunnsuor) 1SISSYUT]
| | | | 0007¥'13 | ADL 13 ‘proy 28pug wisuunsom 0§ Apapueyp ayy [ (paopue) diysoined e [poyg |
_ | | | sez9s3 _ SHEURA( 3 O UARYION 001 ‘¢ PaTmfganiy | sdy 21pIoN ATd¥ |
: g
6 yLO¥ qdl T1ST POy IFBYaNYM 9T ‘SPaa] | ON PARIET 20 917
R
A0S
S0790IE AL

‘uo1ssassod s Auedmos o) ui Auadoid 1940 231 JO UORIUSIX FUILIR[D S101IPaId PUe $a91A10S 10 spood Jo Ajddns sy Jo edurape ur pred sjunoure
FUIWITR]D SISWOISND PUR SJUSLUSSIZE J[BS [RUOTIPUOD 10 SUISea] [oReyd ‘aseyamd-aIry I5pin S10)Ipaxo Aue AJ1Uopl PUR SIOJPAID [[B SPO[OUT ISNUL NO & (9J0N

SHOLIATHD ANVAINOD
q



_ _ [ [ 16sL13 | Proguns Sed ssoumsng ‘osdop Fupdg osnoy popupy [ouaSAl  pown(y j  Wwomspur]

_ _ | EE | PopION g asudinug puayBunds (/1L HUN | $108d WL /L poyar] pesunye] |
. atodeBuls ‘g1198¢
¥o'LLE omusy oapgasy wewsfury ouw ‘ymog Humpy ¢ PRI 31,d SUQIUXT Uawsgury
L6'S8IF 8100 “UROSBQRG WES - BLSOUO( 670 [8207] 7 Tequ| omy - soolelry saprdog npusy
. NET OV “ysysg
Sy ‘pojpog  eeng PUOGAIJ ARN]) umor) T el BIpRyq) Wi
B SO'VLEF _ Z11 VIAS ‘UOpuoT 9ang s,sawef i (9 | PoNWIIT 003 2 WpSAf
e FAT €N Yooy
SYEE6 0T ‘peoy swmdsuy 1§ ‘ooeld prEUNEIS 3SNOY  UTshy Bue 7y seuof
. SITLVH
LLILY rowuely oue] 0dAUOH 7RG ‘OSNOL  SUIYSUOAS(] PINMIET 014 ef
zeeLy LAL ¥NN sy ng
‘nopdmrmyuop ‘elisg [eLnsnpu] s[[unierg ‘peoy indifiT | sosewumo)e  sewRp  pue  soump
— vV9 IDd
SP8ET LI ‘anysspag ‘Suipesy] Sped ssauisng jpuonpu] uipesy Otd I3uBHL] SISy NS
§9'S¥6F NSE OEDY Suipeay sueama( g1 PANIIT] J1GIOUUT |
e 18300010 “Yred
LO'LI06F SSaUISNy JOISEONO[D) ‘Peoy QUESLLINH AQUd)) ([~ AN 40 vorsrguy

OIssassod s Aueduiod oy uf APadord 1340 sIn Jo uorUIRI FUIIE]D SIONPIID PUR SIOIAIIS 10 spood Jo Addns oy Jo soueape ur pred sjunous
BUIUITR[D SISWOISND PUE SJUSLISAITE S[es [BUOHIPUCD 0 SwSto] [P)RYo aseyoind-oiiT JDPUnR 10}peId ATE AJIUApI PUR SIONPAID [[2 SPOJOUT ISTILL N0 X 310N

SHOLIATMD ANVIINOD
d



001623 S —_ wwm<§ ho%ﬂwvﬂm feqadeg
_ _ _ S8E06'CH ueder ‘eyonziyg “AnD) -emeSro{ry ‘emeSRINY Qb _ PRSIIIT 07) 9914238 nSINAY _
_ | | egsecey (g 1794 ‘sA4nq g Aemyreg 2on9n ¢ | pelun ] iRl Apng |
[ _ | oogee‘izy ‘THZ ZZLX ‘PeyRye yzy Xod 0d | payun 85d |
_ _ | 00's6¢'67 09111 ‘®{Us 1§ BAe[a] ‘Proy epoBnuredmnN 7, | panmy (LAd) [BSRA SmowL |
_ _ _ 00'080°1F peoy uosBue ‘9500 Fulag pAMG _ PRI SUORNOS [[B13Y BOBUUL _
{ _ [ ovzacis (paomd prOY 1001 SSNOK NS | pastr] sddy ajdeod |
_ _ | 1z1i6' 13 wreds[ ‘eYonzIyg ‘emedaey ‘ouyo SE91 | PaKuL] "0 L URID ONSIQ |
_ ] [ 00067 XOL £19S ‘PIOJRH ‘=Uer] peay ‘S | | Bunsog snquuN |
| _ EEHE puLL) KD URnoB IS GIZT “WRYD-UOH 1-1€S ON S | powuITT ")) B2, 1597 KB |
[ _ | Zea1s €I's OIS ‘PIRYSRIE ‘woiduljog [N MdPRPY | parur] BuiSeyoed BIIEN |
_ _ | vLz90°97 HEE 9MN ‘UOpuO'] ‘suapmep 1sinypeog zpl | HesUBYE] UBUB)Y |

00083 IN “wearn s@ied ‘Proy nondwry MMMOWDMLH@MMMM pavui] Buuonipuoag 11y doo w

0015595804 8 Auedwos oy ut Ap1adoad 1940 211 JO UONUII SUTIHIR[O SI0NPIIO PUR $321AI0S 10 §p0ood Jo Afddns a1 Jo sourape ur pred sjunowm
Furmiieo SIOW0ISND Puk SJUSWSSITE 3[BS [RUOLIPUOD 10 SUISES] [a1eTo ‘aseyaind-a1m Jepun S103Ipals e AJTIUOp] PpUE SIOHPAIO [[e SPN[OUT JSI N0 X 20N

SHOLITIAD ANVdINOD
d



. _ | | £¥'859°T3 [ UV9 {13 WOPUOT B HEM ¥ | Huny usuLoyL |
_ _ _ | s609L°1% | HQ6 T1DS 27 1915 $o0ped €7 ‘9SnoH] ueas Yol | 071d Cin) Afasug usaip sy |
_ _ _ _ W'LOLSS13 _ uopuo] %aNS UNpuo) §-L JwuAg M awoy Aeduro;) BIpU] 18 AL _
et paNuII id
€ EEE°EEF dXT STA “UOPUOT TS WPUOD 8L | g Kundicory Bipu 156G A
o V6 FING
00°869'17 ‘ossng 19 BUGUOM, ISTH  Y00mS  ISIRMpROIY panwrT Modsutl [ Kassng
_ _ _ [ o0osz'13 _ ATL €7D ‘apysduey SxonBusseq ‘wBunysie | DI ULE,] UAOPIRAUING _
_ _ _ | 000157 [ LH € 8MS ‘UopucT] ‘wang uopimad ‘prej uny | peInmry epajy dr) dwenbs |
. 218 PCM “SUSPIOJISY
LB'6SSH ‘Larduey sIury ‘yoeJ oWOH sia1ep As[SueT ‘esnoy ewig {paofpue)) patpust] SR{ed VINS
_ ﬁ | | ocg6s°13 ] NdL 11V ‘W= ‘Pussaneip Peoy (paefuls qiy | ymid %p Amuoneg lasajBus |
_ _ _ | 5863 _ Aamip, Hn0) MOpEI § 950 st | X309 €A oIy opusis |
ot TTI00T ) ]
. . . 01 "dx du] nySuty eysueyy
Lt oy ‘reyBuvys Buopng ‘Peoy BurgBuoq 556 o1 gOg | O ¥ WML IXBUN By
‘ TEiY
0EPLEE ‘ fedoN 0LSI MATET ‘30 NATTES (2) stossavarg o bEpuTs

e
£

w\w_uun‘

R
S

aﬁ:f?ﬁ

‘uotssassod s Auedwos oy ut Ap19doxd 140 SN JO UONUARI BUIUITE[S SIOJPAIO PUr $30LAI0S 10 spood Jo Ajddns ot Jo soueape w pred sjumowe
SuIUITR[O SIOWIOISTY PUE SIUSWdI3R J[es [PUORLPUOS 10 SUISES] [P1IBYD ‘aseyoInd-aIry J5pUN SI0Hpald AUe AJIJUSP! PUB SI0JPSIO [JB SPMJOUL JSOUIL NO & :BJ0N

SHOLIAIID ANVINOD
4



Wez 1|z ot

C _ _ | vo6L9'sLs'33 ! _ sieso . |
| ﬁ | | wuTesi3 _ _ suire()) sokojduiy |
e DHO #23$
BOPILCT ‘UOpue] ‘Pecy PUOMNIIN (ST Oped IoUESS3g [ pow ] Auedwio) xog aurm
o 5900 291
U6 00TEY ‘okyo1. ‘my - momfuyg oy) -pysodnung ‘gg-g1- T PRRIETOD 1A
N papuIr (31eALld)
LLTOYOIF eus] US ‘eInpeued ‘peoy eweIOH §07 volAary ATedwOn B3] OAIA
. A8 N1DE
96'56% OpUO] “uUspIBE BONEE §0-£9 stop Mo soory my | PT AN P ssneng uSi
| | | [ 895913 _ NET ya71 2159097 '2UB] 5437 Juouimeag [07 | (paopuey) FuryiA |
_ [ _ [ 0000523 | NIL TIN UOpueT Hirg apISPOOA ‘Um0 WEIRMUII 71 | TS PuEpUE, |
_ _ _ | 8007 ﬁ WE[2] POy 15210, SO §d( | sdn |
_ _ _ | zeLre'ss | AXO0LIN ‘uopuoT ‘weyuanoy ‘proy poosiueIg 001 | sanddng Burfexoed N |

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo oy ut Apadoxd 1940 2[11 JO UONURIRI FUTWITRD SIO}PAId PUE SIOIALIS 10 spood o A|ddns a1 jo soueape w pred siunoure
SUIWIE[D SIHWOISND PUE SJUSWSIITE o[BS [BUONIPUOD 10 FuiSea] [81eyd Oseydnd-ony ISpun SIONPAId AUR AJHUIPT PUB SIONPSID [[2 SPAIUL ST 10 & 310N

SYOLIATHD ANVAINOD
: |



N rudQ\N \ N e amyeudrg

o
120'PE8TT tejo),
9PETTG'E Areurpin v ‘1984 NV ‘80 ¥0H O 1pEy A |
SLOL'G K1urpin SO[[RYDARS “SUBIN “AIEIST [ELUSTPU] SOUIPLACL] ang e1oddrz “asnoyf pied stjodosoy
¢ SpUB{S] WIS A ysuug ‘011 BOUOL
eseiLe AU | “umo) PROY “506 XOF “(rd 1001 PIE “BpIg AYsHSEND P (IAG) sturmg PN SIPIOE BITAL
0[8°ZZ8 BurEEd uonriodiony aa0in) ucni]
Aruipp | AL BwEERd U00[d UYL PMOL DININ ‘BIPGIBIN VOIIBZIBUEGI ‘1Sa0S PIES :
0£S$°S6 Areupi AdO 9M UopuoT proy AT 0 I M Moy
268F5S" spue[s| payuary
8 9 Areuip10 UIEMA YSULIg BI[ORO] ‘Um0 ] PROY ‘ABMUSITI SONRI(T SWURI] IS 9/0€ dnoin Aueduroy) srpuf ised YL
; .a-ﬂ,. I
e

D



